
Page 1 of 5 

 

Distribution Division 1 

Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/06/2025 to 30/06/2025 

Annex 1 

Imported Items (ICB) 

 

No. Tender No. PL No. Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier 

Total 

Price 

(USD) 

Freight 

(USD) 

Local Agent 

Comm. 

LKR 

Clearing & 

Delivery Charges 

LKR 

 

 

 

 

 

01. 

 

 

 

 

 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2024/

026/D 

 

H08201 

 

Moulded Case Circuit Breakers 

400A (without Enclosure) 

 

200 

 

Nos. 

 

USD 

 

Dalian INO-

TECH Co. 

LTD 

(China) 

 

16,600.00 

 

500.00 

 

 149,043.23 

 

 

   410,000 
  

 

 

 

H07081 

 

 

Circuit Breaker Miniature SP 

30A (without Neutral & 

Encl.). 

 

 

90,000 

 

 

Nos. 

 

 

USD 

 

Wenzhou 

Xinchi 

International 

Trade Co. Ltd 

(China) 

 

67,500.00 

 

 

1,800.00 

 

         -  

  550,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

02. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2025/

003/D 
 

 

H08301 

Moulded Case Circuit Breakers 

(MCCB) 1000A (without 

Enclosure 

 

70 

 

 

 

Nos. 

 

 

 

 

USD 

. 

 

Zhejiang 

ETEK 

Electrical 

Technology 

Co.Ltd 

(China) 

 

18,060.00 

 

137.44 

 

 

 

         

           - 

 

  179,384.63 

 

H08331 

Moulded Case Circuit 

Breakers (MCCB) 1250A 

(without Enclosure) 

 

40 

 

13,520.00 

 

102.89 

 

  110,061.64 

 

H08351 

Moulded Case Circuit Breakers 

(MCCB) 1600A (without 

Enclosure 

 

50 

 

24,100.00 183.41 

 

   153,301.50 

 

H08251 

 

Moulded Case Circuit Breakers 

(without Enclosure) 630A 

 

 

60 

 

 

Nos. 

 

 

USD 

Dalian INO-

TECH Co. 

LTD, 

(China) 

 

 

 

8,817.00 

 

 

100.00 

 

 

 

 53,441.16 

 

 

 

355,000.00 



Page 2 of 5 

 

No. Tender No. PL No. Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier 

Total 

Price 

(USD) 

Freight 

(USD) 

Local Agent 

Comm. 

LKR 

Clearing & 

Delivery Charges 

LKR 

 

03. 
 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2025/

016/D 

 

 

H08061 

 

Circuit Breaker Moulded Case 

(without Enclosure) 60A 

 

3,000 

 

 

 

Nos. 

 

 

 

USD 

 

 

Dalian INO-

TECH Co. 

LTD 

(China) 

 

24,900.00 100.00 

 

150,922.64 

 

490,000.00 

 

H08201 

 

Circuit Breaker Moulded Case 

(without Enclosure) 400A 

   

150 

 

13,482.00 200.00 

 

81,716.42 

 

550,000.00 

 

04. 
 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2025/

016/D 

 

H07071 

 

Circuit Breaker Miniature SP 

& N 30A (without Encl.) 8,000 

Nos. 

 

8,000 

 

Nos. 

 

USD 

Wenzhou 

Xinchi 

International 

Trade Co. Ltd 

(China) 

 

 

12,720.00    150 

 

 

          - 

 

 

245,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

05. 

 

 

 

 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2024/

019/D 

R0503 Fuse HRC cartridge knife edge 

100A – size 01 

20,000  

 

 

 

 

Nos. 

 

 

 

 

 

USD 

 

 

 

 

Qingdo 

Evershining 

Import & 

Exp. Co.Ltd 

(China) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

93,667.00 2,700.00 

 

 

 

         - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      1,695,000.00 

R0505 Fuse HRC cartridge knife edge 

160A – size 01 

30,000 

R0516 Fuse HRC cartridge knife edge 

250A – size 02 

2,200 

R0930 Fuse link expulsion – 33kV 

10A 

4,400  

 

 

          - 
R0935 Fuse link expulsion – 33kV 

15A 

4,000 

R0945 Fuse link expulsion -33kV 25A 5,500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 3 of 5 

 

Local Items (NCB) 
 

 

No Tender No. 

 

 

Date of 

Award 

PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier 
Unit Price 

LKR. 

Total Ex 

Works/Show 

Room Price In 

LKR. 

 

Delivery 

Charges 

LKR 

Total Price 

LKR. 

01. 
DD1/P&D/NCB/2023/ 

065/D-RO 

 

 

June 03 D07201 

Compression Clamps 

Al/Al 7/3.40(Fly) – 7/3.40 

(Fly) H Type. 

2,500 Nos. Alumex PLC 242.00 605,000.00 

 

 

14,700.00     619,700.00 

02. 

 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2024/ 

011/D 

 

June 23 D12141 
Pre- Insulated Alu. Sleeve 

– 10sqmm 

 

16,000 
Nos. 

St. Theresa 

Industries 

(Pvt) Ltd., 

 

  188.00 

 

3,008,000.00 

 

 

 

    

   75,000.00 

 

   4,048,000.00 

 

June 23 
W07251 

Sleeves Non Tension 

(Fly) 7/3.40 mm 
    500 Nos.    782.00 391,000.00 

 

June 23 W07701 
Joint Non Tension 

(LYNX) 37/2.79 mm 
     200 Nos. 2,870.00 574,000.00 

03. 

 

. DD1/P&D/ICB/2024/ 

021/B 

 

 

 

June 12 L0830 

Aerial Bundled Conductor 

Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 3x 

70+ 54.6+16sqmm. 

  200 km 
ACL Cables 

PLC 
1,633,262.21 326,652,442.90 

 

 

 

1,294,000.00 327,946,442.90 

04. 

 

DD1/P&D/NCB/2024/ 

022/D 

 

June 30 

 

B07101 

 

Washer Un-Galvanized 

16mm 

 

160,000 

 

Nos. 

St. Theresa 

Industries 

(Pvt) Ltd., 

 

14.30 
2,288,000.00 

 

 

FOC 

14,774,000.00 
 

June 30 

 

B07451 

 

Bolts & Nuts Un-

Galvanized 120 x 16mm 

 

150,000 Nos. 

 

83.24 12,486,000.00 



Page 4 of 5 

 

05. 

 

:DD1/P&D/ICB/2024/ 

025/D 

 

June 25 
D07201 

Compression Clamps 

AL./AL.7/3.40(Fly) – 

7/3.40 (Fly)H Type. 

 

15,000 
Nos. 

Alumex 

 PLC 

 

 

188.00 

 

 

2,820,000.00 

 

 

 

 

60,000 3,675,000.00 
 

June 25 W07301 
Sleeves Non Tension 

(Racoon) 7/4.09 mm. 
1,500 Nos. 530.00 795,000.00 

06. 

 

 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2024/ 

029/D 

 

 

June 30 T01531 
Rope Operated Extending 

Fibre Ladders (2x10ft 
50 Nos. 

Marlbo 

 Trading  

 

74,800.00 3,740,000.00 

 

FOC 3,740,000.00 

 

June 30 T01541 

Rope Operated Extending 

Fibre Ladders (2x14ft) 

 

70 Nos. Monali  

Traders 

 

95,000.00 6,650,000.00 

 

 

 

FOC 

8,585,000.00 

  

June 30 T01551 
Rope Operated Extending 

Fibre Ladders (2x16ft) 
15 Nos. 129,000.00 1,935,000.00 

07. 

 

 

DD1/P&D/NCB/2024/ 

051/D 

 

 

June 25 

 

B07551 

 

Bolts & Nuts Un-

Galvanized 200 x 16mm 

 

100,000 

 

Nos. 

St. Theresa 

Industries 

(Pvt) Ltd 

 
121.40 

 
12,140,000.00 

 

 

 

 

FOC 13,568,000.00 
 

June 25 

 

B07401 

 

Bolts & Nuts Un-

Galvanized 50 x 16mm 

 

30,000 
Nos. 

 

47.60 
 

1,428,000.00 

08. 

DD1/P&D/NCB/2024/ 

053/D 

 

 

June 30 

  

B05151 

 

Danger Boards 33kV 

 

    5,000 
Nos 

St. Theresa 

Industries 

(Pvt) Ltd 

 

 

994.40 
4,972,000.00 

    

143,600.00 

 

5,115,600.00 

09. 

 

DD1/P&D/NCB/2024/ 

056/D 

 

 

 

June 25 

 

 

L03301 
Cable Alu. PVC Insulated 

– Twin Flat (7/1.35) 

10sqmm 

 

 

 120,000 

 
m 

Sierra Cables 

PLC  

(PQ 166) 

 

 

    231,354.30 27,762,516.00 

 

1,210,000.00 28,972,516.00 

10. 

 

 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2024/ 

064/D 

 

 

 

June 12 

 

 

M11301 

 

Cable U.G. Alu. XLPE 

Insulated LT 4C 95sqmm 
   15,000 m 

Kelani  

Cables  

PLC 

 

 3,719,714.96 55,795,724.40 

 

82,500.00 55,878,224.40 



Page 5 of 5 

 

 

11. 
DD1/P&D/NCB/2025 

/006/D 

 

 

June 09 L07181 
Cable Cu. PVC Insulated – 

Single (19/1.78) 50sqmm  
    1,950 m 

Sierra Cables  

PLC 

 

  2,354,915.94 4,592,086.08 

 

61,000.00 4,653,086.08 

 

 

June 09 L07171 

Cable Cu. PVC Insulated – 

Single (for earthing) 

50sqmm 

  11,500 m   2,299,743.06 26,447,045.19 

 

499,000.00 26,946,045.19 

12. 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2025/ 

022/D 

 

 

 

June 09 M11351 
Cable U.G. Alu. XLPE 

Insulated LT 4C 150sqmm 
    4,000 m 

Kelani Cables 

PLC 

 

   5,323,116.49 21,292,465.96 

 

45,000.00 21,337,465.96 


